P16000015904

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



200282303972

02/19/16--01003--018 **78.75

TOT WITHOUT SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

16 FEB 19 PM 1:

16 FER 19 PH 1: 1



02/2/

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	BJECT: Laine Consulting Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Rachel Johnson	í		
		Address Le Fl 33311 State & Zip		
_	(954) 226 Daytime 1	-235 Y Telephone number		
	igotsomethi E-mail address: (to be use	n 2 Saya yahoo dofor future annual report	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporat	ion shall be: Laine Cons	sulfing In		_
	IPAL OFFICE Principal street address	<u>ر</u>	g address, if different is:	
3530 NW 2	nd St	2605 5	Saxon Street	
Forthaudero	lale, Fl 33311	Tallahe	ssee, F1 323	10
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the	NSE ne corporation is organized is: To pro	wide a vaci	ely of Servi	<u>ces</u>
as requeste	ed by clients as deem	red approprie	te in handli	<u>^</u>
that will in	iclude the following:	Assistant vi	rtual and not	,
business s	etup, public speak	ing, event	setup & hos	sting.
	anizing, conflict reso			
investing	management, Goal	setting, Pla	nning & Imp	lenentation
of Program	& Project Coordinatio	and more	as deemed	appropriate
ARTICLE IV SHARI The number of shares of				
ARTICLE V INITIA	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		TAL SEC	16 EI
Name and Title	_	Name and Title:	<u> </u>	
Address	3530 NW 20d St	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ft Landerdale fl 33311	-		
		-		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address		Address:	·	

,*	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:
Name: Rachel Johnson	<u>-</u>
Address: 2605 Saxon St	- 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5.
Tallahassee, Fl 32310	
·	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Name: Rachel Johnson	
Address: 3530 NW 2nd St	
Ft. Landerdale F133	3H
	_ ,
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:	(OPTIONAL)
Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be specific and c	. (OPTIONAL) ot be more than five business days prior or 90 business
days after the filing.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
the document a effective date on the Department of State a records.	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of proces this escrificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	is for the above stated corporation at the place designated in
ints continue, I day furnish with the appointment as re	
Required Signature/Registered Agent	February 19,2016
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are	,
document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felo	
Warte H	2/19/16
Required Signature/Incorporator	/ Date